9
Bimba Extruded Linear Thrusters
For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
Flow
Controls
Linear
Thrusters
Pneu-Turn

Absorbers
Bimba Linear Thruster- TE Series  (Composite  Bearings)
How to Order
TE-098-EB1M
OPTIONSSTANDARD STROKE LENGTHS*
1" increments to 6"
1" increments to 12"
1" increments to 12"
1" increments to 12"
1" increments to 12"
1" increments to 12"
1" increments to 12"
BORE SIZE
02 - 9/16"
04 - 3/4"
09 - 1-1/16"
17 - 1-1/2"
31 - 2"
50 - 2-1/2"
70 - 3"
Approximate Power Factors
9/16" = 0.2
3/4" = 0.4
1-1/16" = 0.9
1-1/2" = 1.7
2" = 3.1
2-1/2" = 5.0
3" = 7.0
For example, a TE-046-EB1M will exert
a force of 0.4 times the air line pressure;
a TE-173-EB1M will exert a force of 1.7
times the air pressure, etc.
B - Internal bumpers, both ends1
C - Adjustable cushions, both ends1
D - Dowel pin holes for Transition Plate2
EB1 - External bumpers, extension (one set) (see page13)
EB2 - External bumpers, both ends (two sets) (see page 13)
K _ _ - Shock absorbers3
First _ will be: 1 - Shock both ends
2 - Shock extend only
3 - Shock retract only
Second _ will be: 1 - Light shock
2 - Standard shock
3 - Heavy shock
M - MRS® magnetic position sensing4
H - Tapped holes
P - Mounting plate (includes 12 tapped holes)
S - Stainless steel tooling plate and optional shaft collars
1 Internal bumpers and cushions cannot be ordered in
combination.  Adjustable cushions are not available for 9/16"
bore size.
2 Transition Plate Applications: Option -H or -P must be
ordered.  Option-D must also be ordered if dowel pin holes
are required. Not available in 2-1/2" and 3" bores. Dowel pin
hole locations shown in Appendix.
3 See page 67 for more information. Shocks not available on
2-1/2" and 3" bores.
4 Hall Effect Switch not available for 9/16" bore size.
NOTE: TE Series Linear Thruster includes shaft collars only
when external bumpers are ordered as an option (see page
12). Shaft collars can also be ordered separately as a repair

a T-173-M will exert a force of 1.7 times
the air pressure, etc.
How to Order
OPTIONSSTANDARD STROKE LENGTHS*
1" increments to 6"
1" increments to 12"
1" increments to 12"
1" increments to 12"
1" increments to 12"
1" increments to 12"
1" increments to 12"
BORE SIZE
02 - 9/16"
04 - 3/4"
09 - 1-1/16"
17 - 1-1/2"
31 - 2"
50 - 2-1/2"
70 - 3"
T-046-CM
B - Internal bumpers, both ends1
C - Adjustable cushions, both ends1
D - Dowel pin holes for Transition Plate2
EB1 - External bumpers, extension (one set) (see page 18)
EB2 - External bumpers, both ends (two sets) (see page 18)
K _ _ - Shock absorbers3
First _ will be: 1 - Shock both ends
2 - Shock extend only
3 - Shock retract only
Second _ will be: 1 - Light shock
2 - Standard shock
3 - Heavy shock
M - MRS® magnetic position sensing4
NP - No mounting plate
S - Stainless steel tooling plate, shafts and collars5
1 Internal bumpers and cushions cannot be ordered in
combination.  Adjustable cushions are not available for 9/16"
bore size.
2 Transition Plate Applications: Option-D must  be ordered if
dowel pin holes are required. Not available in 2-1/2" and 3"
bores. Dowel pin hole locations shown in Appendix.
3 Not available on 2-1/2" and 3" bores.
4 Hall Effect Switch not available for 9/16" bore size.
5 Not available in 2-1/2" and 3" bores.
Approximate Power Factors
9/16" = 0.2

a double-acting, single rod end cylinder that provides
three positions with just one cylinder.
How to Order
T- 09 1/2 - M
OPTIONSSTROKE LENGTHS
T - T Series
(Ball Bearings)
TE - TE Series
(Composite Bearings)
BORE SIZE
02 - 9/16"
04 - 3/4"
09 - 1-1/16"
31 - 2"
M - MRS® magnetic
position sensing
PRODUCT TYPE
Stroke A Stroke B
Standard Strokes and
Stroke Maximums
0.5 = 1/2" 0.5 = 1/2" 1" increments to 12"
1 = 1" 1 = 1" Stroke A + Stroke B
Maximum = 12"
Bimba Multiple Position Linear Thruster
p
n
eu
a
ir
e
30
Bimba Multiple Position Linear Thruster
Engineering Data
NN + 2x STROKE A + STROKE B
PP + STROKE A + STROKE B
Bore Size NN PP
9/16" (02) 4.67 2.80
3/4" (04) 6.11 3.76
1-1/16" (09) 6.62 3.90
1-1/2" (17) 7.62 4.81
2" (31) 9.61 6.14
Dimensions
T and TE Series
• Rated 250 psi
• Low breakaway friction
Components:
• Case hardened or hard chrome plated carbon
steel shafts
• Steel or clear anodized aluminum tooling plate
and collars
• Precision recirculating ball bearings or plastic
composite
Cylinder:
• 304 stainless steel body
• High-strength aluminum alloy porting ends
• 303 stainless steel piston rods
• Buna N "U" cup seals
• Sintered bronze rod guide bushings